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EDITORIAL
   -  Be Ethical
Whenever we think of being
 ethical generally we relate it to our professional conduct.
Ethical leadership is that which requires appropriate behaviour within and without the organization – avoiding bias, accepting responsibility and admitting to any mistakes.
There is however a personal side to being ethical which is ‘Do no harm’,  Do and say nothing that may bring harm or shame to another person and show kindness at all times.
J
ohn Rankine Ph: 4055 1031 Fax: 405 52599   Any Contributions Welcome
D
ATE SAVERS    20
22 - 2023
    
* Public 
Holiday
202
3
  
 ITINERARY
Sun 14
th
 May – Mothers Day
Thu 18
th
 May – General Meeting
Wed 17
th
 May – General Meeting
Wed 21
st
 Jun – General Meeting
Sun 8
th
 Jun
Sat 24
th
 
Jun – Sun 9
th
 Jul – School Holidays
Wed 12
th
 Jul – General Meeting
Wed 19
th
 Jul – Fri 21
st
 Jul – Cairns Show
Wed 17
th
 Aug – General Meeting
 – (Mid Year Function?)
Sun 3
rd
 Sep – Fathers Day
Sat 16
th
 Sep – Mon 2
nd
 Oct – School Holidays
Wed 21
st
 Sep – General Meeting
Wed 18
th
 Oct – General Meeting
Nov Christmas Dinner
Sat 9
th
 Dec – Sun 21
st
 Jan 2024 – 
Christmas
 
School
 Holidays
Mon 25
th
 Dec – Christmas Day
Tue 26
th
 Dec – Boxing Day
Mon 1
st
 Jan 2024 – New Years Day
 
FNQ Club 261 3
rd
 Wednesday each month (generally)
Townsville Club 265 - 2
nd
 Tuesday each month (Presently in recess)
COOKING 
 –  Sausages – a well underestimated cuisine
2 Ways
 -
 Frying or Baking
Frying
 – taste better because of the maillard reaction
Baking
 – Healthier because  of no fat and tasty crispy skin
Frying 
a) Bring to room temperature before cooking.
b) Don’t prick (only the very cheapest sausages need pricking to stop
    exploding)
c) Heavy pan on low to medium heat only
d) Add about 1 teaspoon of peanut oil, duck fat etc to the pan.
e) Add sausages to pan – turn every few minutes – typical British sausage
    15 – 20 minutes – golden brown (temp probe to 70ºc
f)  Allow to rest for a few minutes
g) Serve (with onions in a roll, mashed potatoes or bacon and eggs.
Baking Sausages
a) Heat oven to 220 c/200 fan forced
b) Line a baking dish with baking paper
c) Don’t prick
d) Put sausages in dish – bake – turning once.
e) 20-25 min for an average sausage
f) Check no prink in middle
g) Rest & then serve with mashed potatoes etc
CHIT CHAT
 – 
Dale & Lindy back from 3 week river cruise in 
Europe
.
Club Mailing list has been hacked with an email purporting to be from John Rankine (wrong address) requesting help – junk or delete.
) (
Canada produces 60% of its energy requirements form nuclear power plants and after an exhaustive detailed report on all-in costs, nuclear has been shown to be chearper than all other energy supplies except for hydro-electric.
) (
Our 9 Points
1.be Fraternal
2.be Helpful
3.be Grateful
4.be Friendly
5.be Tolerant
6.be Progressive
7.be Industrious
8.be Ethical
9
.be
 Loyal
) (
NEXT 
MEETING
 –2
nd
 for 2023
Thur 18
th
 May 
– Woodward Pizza 6.30pm
Golf Day Report – 
John Day
Newsletter?
Eden House next year? Christmas?
Mid Year Event
JIV Convention – Newletter sent
Membership due – Paid $510.93
Meeting organizer 
John Rankine
Ph 40
551031 
 Mob 04
18 721938
PREVIOUS MEETING
  
Wednesday 1
st
 
March 2023
 @ Woodward Pizza
.
5 Members   5  Guests
To continue as a predominatly as a social club being now one of only  6 functioning Hoo Hoo clubs in 
Australia
Mid Year Event
Secretary –John Rankine  Phone: 0419 721938    Fax: 40552599
Email:  
john@rankinetimber.com.au
T
H
OUGHTS FOR THE DAY
 
 -  A Billion
This is to
o
 true to be funny.
The next time you hear a politician use the word ‘billion’ in a casual manner, think about whether you want the ‘politicians’ spending YOUR tax money.
A billion seconds ago it was 1959
A billion minutes ago Jesus was alive.
A billion hours ago our ancestors were living in the Stone Age.
A billion days ago no-one walked on the earth on two feet.
A billion Dollars ago was only 
13 hours and 12 minutes
, at the rate our government is spending it.
Stamp Duty
Tabacco Tax
Corporate Income Tax
Income Tax
Council Tax
Unemployument Tax
Fishing Licence Tax
Petrol/Diesel Tax
Inheritance Tax
Alcohol Tax
G.S.T,
Property Tax
Service chage taxes
Social Security Tax
Vehicle Licence / Registration Tax
Vehicle Sales Tax
Workers Compensation Tax 
Carbon Dioxide Tax
STILL THINK THIS IS FUNNY?
Not one of these taxes existed 60 years ago and our nation was one of the most prosperous in the world.
We had absolutely no national debt.
We had the largest middle class in the world. Mum stayed home to raise the kids, Dad and teachers were allowed to discipline kids.
A criminals life was uncomfortable.
Boat people were kids sailing on the harbour.
What the hell happened?
“Political Correctness’
“Politicians or both? 
PONTIFICATIONS
 
– 
Every gun that is made, every warship launched, every rocket fired signifies, in the final sense, a theft from those who hunger and are not fed, those who are cold and not clothed.  This world in arms Is not spending money alone. – Dwight Eisenhower
) (
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	President

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Vice President

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Acting Secretary

	John
	Rankine
	Glenda
	91231
	4055 1031
	0419 721 938
	rankinej@bigpond.net.au

	Treasurer

	John
	Day
	Sue
	97505
	4035 2255
	0418 181 086
	john.day@hyne.com.au

	Service Projects

	Rick
	Wadeson
	Teresa
	99058
	4095 4770
	0418 276 709
	rick@paylesstimbers.com.au

	Fellowship Program

	Ray
	Lamari
	Susan
	97512
	
	0419 022 683
	ray.lamari@bigpond.com.au

	Director Newsletters

	John
	Rankine
	
	91231
	4055 1031
	0419 721 938
	john@rankinetimber.com.au

	Gurdon

	Terry
	Gayton
	Donna
	97507
	4055 1031
	0418 770 689
	rankinetimber@bigpond.com.au

	Past Presidents

	Robert 
	Spiller
	Barbara
	100280
	
	0407 801 466
	rjspiller@icloud.com

	
	Lachlan
	Rankine
	
	101684
	
	0417 621 234
	Lachlan,rankine@gmail.com
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	Dale
	Ferguson
	Lindy
	91218
	4055 1031
	0418 770 615
	daleferg@bigpond.net.au

	

	Bruce
	Allen
	Brigitta
	100080
	
	0419 675 556
	bruceallen17@bigpond.com

	

	Jeff
	MacDonald
	Cindy
	98878
	4095 4770
	0437 954 758
	jeff@paylesstimbers.com.au

	

	Trevor
	Ryan
	Jenny
	91232
	
	0421 341 534
	tandjryan31@dodo.com.au

	

	Ric
	Grullis
	Tabatha
	101767
	
	0438 769 591
	mrandmrsgrullis@gmail.com

	
	Alan
	Sutton
	
	
	
	0428 375 533
	alan.sutton@tgt.com.au
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	President

	Brendan
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	101093
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	Treasurer

	John
	Geaney
	
	91239
	4725 5260
	0403 262 621
	jgeaney@bigrivergroup.com.au

	Secretary

	Mark
	Spence
	Lyn
	97117
	4725 5744
	0417 626 661
	mark@awardfencing.com.au

	Members
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	

	John
	Hotschilt
	Kath
	97196
	4779 0877
	0408 785 034
	johnhotschilt@gmail.com

	

	Allan
	Robertson
	Jo
	101092
	4774 2098
	0417 043 048
	alan@iti.net.au


	

	Thomas
	Belgrove
	Bree
	101763
	4759 1500
	0419 976 280
	thomasbelgrove@kennards.com.au

	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Supporters  These are the people and businesses who allow the charitable functions of the club – Make a point of supporting them
	Alastair Mackay Transport       Alistair & Carley
admin@amtransport.com.au
	Autobarn Cairns               Shane Moes
sales@cairns.autobarn.com.au
sales1@cairns.autobarn.com.au

	Brothers World of Entertainment - Shane Fitzgerald
gm@brotherscairns.com.au


	Cairns Hardware                       Craig Donnelly
cdonnelly@cairnshardware.com.au

	Cotton Club                      Dom Davies
dom@thewoolshed.com.au
	Dale & Lindy Ferguson                    Dale Ferguson
daleferg@bigpond.net.au

	Dale & Meyers                           Curley Tatnell
curlyt@dtmtimber.com.au
	Freedom Furniture     Michelle Valente
	Forest One Pty Ltd                          

	
	manager@freedomcairns.com.au
	
	


	Halpin Partners                         Darren Halpin
darren@halpinpartners.com.au
	Hume Doors & Timber        Mark Lillie
mlillie@humedoorsqld.com.au
	Hyne Timber                                    John Day
john.day@hyne.com.au


	Hyne Timber (Maryborough)         Peter Hyne
Peter.hyne@hyne.com.au 

	ITI Australia                    Matt Partridge
mattp@iti.net.au
	JM Johnston Pty Ltd                      John Rankine
john@rankinetimber.com.au

	Koppers Wood Products          John Hampson
John.hampson@koppers.com.au

	Lyndons Pty Ltd            Warwick Jarvis
warwick@lyndons.com.au          
	Multinail Aust Pty Ltd                     Trent Taylor
trent.taylor@multinail.com
fred.hole@multinail.com

	NQ Container Services            Ian Hocking
accounts@nqcontainers.com.au

	Payless Timbers        Jeff MacDonald
jeff@paylesstimbers.com.au
	Simmonds Lumber                       Brett Beanland
brett.beanland@simmondsgroup.com.au 

	Ravenshoe Timbers                Doug Simms
 ravenshoetimbers@bigpond.com

	Tarmac Qld Pty Ltd         Tim Hoadson
tim@tarmac.com.au
	Toll Transport                                Peter Marczuk
Peter.marczuk@tollgroup.com

	Wade Sawmills                        Marion Wade
marionwade@wadesawmill.com.au

	Woodstock Timbers           Ray Lamari
Ray.lamari@bigpond.com.au
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